
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE WORKGROUP PARTICIPANTS
DISTRIBUTION LIST

NAME TITLE AGENCY - DSS EMAIL ADDRESS
Carey, Patricia Commissioner Tompkins Ctny.  DSS Patricia.Carey@dfa.state.ny.us
Clark, Sue DVL: Waiver Program, DSS Intake Schenectady Ctny. DSS Susan.Clark@dfa.state.ny.us
Doer, Robert Commissioner NYC HRA
Jolly, David Commissioner Orange Ctny, DSS Djolly@co,orange.ny.us
Lanigan, Frances Commissioner Oswego Ctny. DSS fran@oswegocounty.com
Noel, Cecile Executive Deputy Commissioner NYC HRA noelc@hra.nyc.gov
Townsend, Sandra Admin. Planner Suffolk Ctny. DSS Sandra.Townsend@suffolkcountyny.gov
NAME TITLE AGENCY - OTDA EMAIL ADDRESS
Berlin, Elizabeth Executive Deputy Commissioner OTDA Elizabeth.Berlin@otda.state.ny.us
Buell, Wendy TAS OTDA Wendy.Buell@dfa.state.ny.us
Gaskell, Jeff Director of TA Policy OTDA Jeff.Gaskell@otda.state.ny.us
Hayes, Michael Director of Public Information OTDA Michael.Hayes@otda.state.ny.us
Homovich, Tom TAS OTDA Tom.Homovich@otda.state.ny.us
Sykes, Rus Deputy Commissioner OTDA Russell.Sykes@otda.state.ny.us
NAME TITLE AGENCY -OPDV EMAIL ADDRESS
Barasch, Amy Executive Director OPDV Amy.Barasch@opdv.state.ny.us
Harbinger, Liz Secretary OPDV Liz.Harbinger@opdv.state.ny.us
Sullivan, Johanna Counsel OPDV Johanna.Sullivan@opdv.state.ny.us
Vogel, Deborah Legislative Coordinator OPDV Deborah.Vogel@opdv.state.ny.us
Walsh, Mary Program Administrator OPDV Mary.Walsh@opdv.state.ny.us
Wright, Gwen Director HSP OPDV Gwen.Wright@opdv.state.ny.us

NAME TITLE AGENCY - OCFS EMAIL ADDRESS
Ball, Anne Assistant Director OCFS Anne.Ball@ocfs.state.ny.us
Baniak-Davock, Lynn CFSS 1 OFCS Lynn.BaniakDavock@ocfs.state.ny.us
DeJesus, Jaime CFSS 1 - Albany Regional Office OCFS Jaime.DeJesus@ocfs.state.ny.us
Gettman Jr., William T. Executive Deputy Commissioner OCFS William.GettmanJr@ocfs.state.ny.us
Gordon, Lisa Bureau Director OCFS Lisa.Gordon@ocfs.state.ny.us
Greenberg, Jamie Policy OCFS Jamie.Greenberg@ocfs.state.ny.us
Jobin, Pam CFSS 2 OCFS Pamela.Jobin@ocfs.state.ny.us
Maurer, Kirk Associate Commissioner OCFS Kirk.Maurer@ocfs.state.ny.us
Meyer, Sonia Attorney OCFS Sonia.Meyer@ocfs.state.ny.us
Netter, Lorraine Legal Intern OCFS Lorraine.Netter@ocfs.state.ny.us
Stempien, Melody Senior Accountant OCFS Melody.Stempien@ocfs.state.ny.us
Tolcser, Julia OCFS Julia.Tolcser@ocfs.state.ny.us
Zeidman, Daniel Chief Rate Analyst OCFS Daniel.Zeidman@ocfs.state.ny.us

NAME TITLE AGENCY - PROVIDERS EMAIL ADDRESS
Bregman, Randi Executive Director Vera House rbregman@verahouse.org
Digirolamo, Karla Chief Operating Officer Unity House kdigirolamo@unityhouseny.org

NAME TITLE AGENCY - PROVIDERS EMAIL ADDRESS
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Fecko, Christine General Counsel My Sister's Place cfecko@mysistersplaceny.org
Fields, Nat Senior VP Safe Horizon Nathaniel.fields@safehorizon.org
Garcia, Evelyn Director Violence Intervention Prog.
Dutchevici, Silvia Sanctuary for Families sdutchevici@sffny.org
Garrity, Rose Executive Director A New Hope Center Eddyeb@aol.com

Gartner, Rachel Program Director
Catholic Charities of Saratoga, Warren & 
Washington Counties ccdvp@spa.net

Hodes, Catherine Program Director Safe Homes Project catherine_hodes@goodshepherds.org
Johnston, Pamela Executive Director Victims Information Bureau pcj@vibs.org
Joyce, Kate VP, Director, Child and Family Svcs. Haven House kjoyce@cfsbny.org
Rose, Shelly Sanctuary for Families srose@sffny.org
Shugrue dos Santos, Catherine Deputy Clinical Director Sanctuary for Families csdossantos@sffny.org
Vasquez, Jessica Executive Director NYS Coalition Against DV jvasquez@nyscadv.org

Note:  The DV Regulations Workgroup is comprised of representatives from local Departments of Social Services (LDSS) and State and local Domestic Violence Services 
Providers.
The attached list is comprised of the names of individuals who were invited to the initial workgroup meeting (held on July 15), the offices/agencies they represent
and their email addresses.


